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COUNTY ICAMA LIAISON PHONE NUMBER 
Alameda County 
Social Services Agency: Adoptions (Outgoing) 
P.O. Box 1768 
Oakland, CA 94604-1768 

Julie Augugliaro 
augugj@acgov.org 

Ph:  (510) 268-2373 
Fax: (510) 268-2824 

Alameda County 
Social Services Agency: Adoptions (Incoming) 
P.O. Box 12881 
Oakland, CA 94604-12881 

Ginni Neely 
neelyj@acgov.org 

Ph:  (510) 268-2545 
Fax: (510) 268-2699 

Alpine County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA. 95825 

Sandy King 
Kings@cws.state.ca.us 

Ph:  (530) 694-2235 
Fax: (530) 694-2252  

Amador County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (916) 574-1330 
Fax: (916) 574-1313 

Butte County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Calaveras County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (916) 574-1330 
Fax: (916) 574-1313 

Colusa County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Contra Costa County 
Department of Social Services 
2530 Arnold Drive, Suite 200 
Martinez, CA 94553 

Donna Harbaugh 
Dharbaugh@ehsd.co.contracosta.ca.us 
 

Ph:  (925) 335-7151 
OD: (925) 335-7150 

Del Norte County 
Arcata District Office 
749 F Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 

Sutie Wheeler 
Sutie.Wheeler@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 826-9906 
Fax: (707) 826-9984 

El Dorado County 
Department of Social Services Adoptions 
3057 Briw Road Suite A 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Sue Martin 
MartiSt@cws.state.ca.us 

Ph: (530) 462-7101 

Fresno County 
Dept of Children & Family Svcs, Adoption 
Stop 69 L Street 2nd Floor  
Fresno, CA 93721 

Peter Worthley 
Pworthley@co-Fresno.ca.us 

Ph:  (559) 453-6279 
Fax: (559) 253-9500 

Glenn County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Humboldt County 
Arcata District Office 
749 F Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 

Sutie Wheeler 
Sutie.Wheeler@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 826-9906 
Fax: (707) 826-9984 
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Imperial County 
Department of Social Services, Adoptions 
2995 S. 4th Street, Suite 103 
El Centro, CA 92243 

Winn McFadden 
winnmcfadden@imperialcounty.net 
 
Cassandra Gregory 
Cassandra.Gregory@cws.state.ca.us 

Ph:  (760) 337-7701 
Fax: (760) 337-5870 
 
Ph:  (760) 337-6889 
Fax: (760) 337-5870 

Inyo County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph: (559) 243-8200 

Kern County 
Dept. of Human Services, Adoptions 
P.O. Box 511 
Bakersfield, CA 93302 

Pam Townsend 
townsep@co.kern.ca.us 

Ph:  (661) 868-8855 
Fax: (661) 868-8839 
 
 

Kings County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 

Lake County 
Rhonert Park District Office 
191 Golf Course Drive, Suite 250 
Rhonert Park, CA 94928 

Diana Loretz 
Diana.Loretz@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Lassen County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Los Angeles County 
Dept of Children & Family Services 
Revenue Enhancement 
725 S. Grand Avenue 
Glendora, CA 91740 

Valinda Rhoden (AAP Supervisor) 
RHODEV@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 
Richard Croft 
croftr@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Ph:  (626) 691-1378 
Fax: (626) 691-0964 
or 0967 
Ph:  (626) 691-1352 
Fax: (626) 691-0964 

Madera County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 

Marin County 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
10 N. San Pedro Road 
San Rafael, CA 94903 

Chua Chao 
Cchao@co.marin.ca.us 

Ph:  (415) 499-7118 
Fax: (415) 499-7162 

Mariposa County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 

Mendocino County 
Rhonert Park District Office 
191 Golf Course Drive, Suite 250 
Rhonert Park, CA 94928 

Diana Loretz 
Diana.Loretz@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Merced County 
Human Services Agency 
P.O. Box 112 
Merced, CA 95341-0112 

Wilma Owens 
Wowens@cws.co.merced.ca.us 

Ph: (209) 385-3000 
Extension: 5832 

Modoc County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA. 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Mono County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 
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Fresno, CA 93710-7708 
Monterey County 
Dept of Social Services 
1000 S. Main, Suite 112 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Dawn Anderson 
Anderdh@cws.state.ca.us 

Ph: (831) 755-8450 

Napa County 
Rhonert Park District Office 
191 Golf Course Drive, Suite 250 
Rhonert Park, CA 94928 

Diana Loretz 
Diana.Loretz@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Nevada County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA. 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (916) 574-1330 
Fax: (916) 574-1313 

Orange County 
County of Orange Social Service Agency 
PO Box 25169 
Anaheim, CA 92825-9937 

Robyn Jessup 
Robyn.Jessup@ssa.ocgov.com 

Ph:  (714) 704-8454 
Fax: (714) 704-8757 

Placer County 
Dept. of Human Services, Adoptions 
11716 Enterprise Drive 
Auburn, CA 95603 

Diane Shannon 
Dshannon@placer.ca.gov 

Ph:  (530) 889-6775 
Fax: (530) 889-6735 

Plumas County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Riverside County 
11070 Magnolia Ave Ste A 
Riverside, Ca   92505 

Lyn Thomas 
Lthomas@riversidedpss.org 

Ph: (951) 358-3886 
Fax: (951) 358-7035 

Sacramento County 
Granite Park Foster Care 
3331 Power Inn Rd., 5M30 
Sacramento, CA 95826 

Robert Ortiz 
ortizr@saccounty.net 

Ph:  (916) 875-0772 
Fax: (916) 875-0777 

San Benito County 
Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 

San Bernardino County 
Dept. of Children’s Services 
412 W. Hospitality Lane, 2nd floor 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0913 

Nancy Daniels 
Ndaniels@hss.sbcounty.gov 

Ph:  (909) 891-3364 
Fax: (909) 891-3399 

San Diego County 
Health & Human Services Agency 
6950 Levant Street 
San Diego, CA 92111 

Jean Gustavson 
Jean.Gustavson@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Ph:  (858) 694-5478 
Fax: (858) 694-5750 

San Francisco County 
Human Services Agency 
P.O. Box 7988 
San Francisco, CA 94120 

Patricia Rudden (Supervisor) 
patricia.rudden@sfgov.org 

Ph:  (415) 557-5693 
Fax: (415) 558-2632 

San Joaquin County 
Human Services Agency 
P.O. Box 201056 
Stockton, CA 95201-3006 

Frank Hernandez, FC/AAP EWUC   
fhernandez@co.san-jaoquin.ca.us 

Ph: (209) 468-2025 

San Luis Obispo County 
Dept. of Social Services 
P.O. Box 8119 
San Luis Obispo. CA 93403-8119 

Joanne Overbey 
Joverbey@co.slo.ca.us 
 

Ph:  (805) 781-1873 
Fax: (805) 781-1944 
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San Mateo County 
Dept. of Social Services 
400 Harbor Blvd. 
Belmont, CA 94002 

Freda Cobb 
Fcobb@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

Ph:  (650)595-7650 
Fax: (650) 802-5001 

Santa Barbara County 
Dept. of Social Services 
234 Camino del Remedio 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

Yolanda Perez 
yperez@sbcsocialserv.org 

Ph: (805) 696-8971 

Santa Clara County 
Dept. of Social Services 
333 W. Julian Street 
San Jose, CA. 95110 

Sergio Nicolau 
Sergio.Nicolau@ssa.sccgov.org 

Ph:  (408) 491-6695 
Fax: (408) 975-4530 

Santa Cruz County 
Human Services Department 
P.O. Box 1320 
Santa Cruz, CA 95061 

Lucy Rodriguez 
Lucy.Rodriguez@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Ph:  (831) 454-4378 
Fax:((831) 454-4501 

Shasta County 
P.O. Box 496005 
Redding, CA 96049-6005 

Shannon Hunt 
shunt@co.shasta.ca.us 
 
Rod Delfer (Supervisor of Eligibility) 
rdelfer@co.shasta.ca.us 

Ph:  (530) 225-5868 
Fax: (530) 225-5190 
 
Ph:  (530) 229-8283 
Fax: (530) 225-5190 

Sierra County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Siskiyou County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Solano County 
Health & Social Services Dept. 
275 Beck Avenue 
Fairfield, CA 84533 

Carmen Curry 
Cfcurry@solanocounty.com 

Ph: (707) 553-5915 

Sonoma County 
Rhonert Park District Office 
191 Golf Course Drive, Suite 250 
Rhonert Park, CA 94928 

Diana Loretz 
Diana.Loretz@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Stanislaus County 
Community Services Agency, Adoptions 
P.O. Box 42 
Modesto, CA 95353-0042 

Amanda Henry  (outgoing) 
HenrA@stancounty.com 

Ph: (209) 558-3600 
 

Stanislaus County 
Community Services Agency, Adoptions 
P.O. Box 42 
Modesto, CA 95353-0042 

Carmella Barlow (incoming) 
Barloc@co.stanislaus.ca.us 

Ph: (209) 558-2300 

Sutter County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 How Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (916) 574-1330 
Fax: (916) 574-1313 

Tehama County 
Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Trinity County 
Arcata District Office 
749 F Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 

Sutie Wheeler 
Sutie.Wheeler@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 826-9906 
Fax: (707) 826-9984 
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Tulare County 
Health & Human Services Agency  
P.O. Box 671 
Visalia, CA 93279 

Darcie Stoeff 
Stoefd@cws.state.ca.us 
 
 

Ph:  (559) 733-6180 
Extension 239 
Fax: (559) 730-2523 

Tuolumne County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Ventura County 
Adult, Children & Family Services Agency 
300 W. 9th Street 
Oxnard, CA 93030 

Diana White 
Diana.White@mail.co.ventura.ca.us 

Ph: (805) 574-2737 

Yolo County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Yuba County 
Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

 
CDSS DISTRICT OFFICES 
Arcata District Office 
749 F Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 

Sutie Wheeler 
Sutie.Wheeler@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 826-9906 
Fax: (707) 826-9984 

Chico District Office 
520 Cohasset Road, Suit 11 
Chico, CA 95952 

Roxanna Grassini 
Roxanna.Grassini@dss.ca.gov 
 

Ph:  (530) 895-5052 
Fax: (530) 895-6148 

Fresno District Office 
770 E. Shaw, Suite 109 
Fresno, CA 93710-7708 

Rosalie Guitierrez-Timms 
Rosalie.Gutierrez@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (559) 243-8200 
Fax: (559) 229-9685 

Rhonert Park District Office 
191 Golf Course Drive, Suite 250 
Rhonert Park, CA 94928 

Diana Loretz 
Diana.Loretz@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

Sacramento District Office 
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Andrea Luka 
Andrea.Luka@dss.ca.gov 

Ph:  (707) 588-5000 
Fax: (707) 588-5019 

 


